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Jason Lobo <jason@connectivitysolutions.in>

Fwd: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)
4 messages

Ruchesh Bhanushali <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in> Mon, M
To: Jason Lobo <jason@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: Shruthi <shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in>, Trupti Tawde <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>

INTERNAL

Dear Jason,

As discussed, refer below email with all the location details, we had provided below options on rental for two months and the billing will be to the branches, kindly call Mr. Digamb
the billing process clarifies (bill for two months directly) also discuss with Trupti Madam take a con-call with Digambar sir and Trupti for billing clarity.
For material dispatch co-ordinate with Shruti@CS she heads the rental department. Ensure to check the IOS and everything and also co-ordinate with Digambar@IDFC and Sarfaraz@
Inform them what all material you are providing against all 30 locations.

5 Routers and 33 switches for your NEW branches.
Sr.No Device Product Quan�ty Rental unit price per month Total rental per month Total for 2 months

1 Router Cisco 1921/Cisco 3845 with HWIC-1FE 35 4500 157500 315000
2 Switch  WS-C3750-48PS-S 18 6500 117000 234000
3 Switch  WS-C3560-24PS-E 15 5500 82500 165000

Regards,
Ruchesh

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Sarfaraz Khan (Wipro) <sarfaraz.khan_wip@idfcbank.com>
Date: Fri, Feb 28, 2020 at 10:34 AM
Subject: RE: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)
To: <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: Venkat Rajan <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>, Trupti Tawde <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>, Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>, Prasad Satam
<Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>, Branch Rollout <branch.rollout@idfcbank.com>

Dear Ruchesh,

 

As per discussion with Prasad, please find the list of locations where we need Router/Switches as a standby.

 

Kindly acknowledge and share the POD once it is dispatched.

 

Please Note: Router require IOS Version 16 or higher with licenses to enable crypto command.

 

Dear Digambar,

 

Total 30 branches are identified out of that in 20 x branches we need 1 x Router & 1 x 48 Ports Switch and remaining 10 x Branches we need only switches.

 

Sr/No Project Branch Name Branch
Code Address City State Branch Security Guard R

1 UB168 Erode Branch 80792
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor
of the building No. 407 Perundurai
road, Erode, Pincode – 638011

Chennai Tamil Nadu
S.MURUGAN 8883431490
S.SATHIS 9047325618
S.SELVARAAJU 9965674236

2 UB168 Zirakpur Branch 21374

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
SCF-2, Silver City, Ambala-
Chandigarh Highway, ZIrakpur,
SAS Nagar- 140603

Zirakpur PUNJAB
Mohd. Imran 7009630983
Ranjeet Singh 9041414086
Aamir Khan 8427779515

3 UB168 Phagwara Branch 21711
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Shop No. 37-
38, Handa City Centre, G.T. Road,
Phagwara- 144401

Phagwara PUNJAB

Sanjeev Singh 9592323342
Deepak Kumar 9872105276
Sukhwinder Singh
7814272772

4 UB168 Chennai - Teynampet
Branch 80128

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
New no. 67,old no. 32,Kavignar,
Bharathidasan Road, Teynampet,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600018

Chennai Tamil Nadu

A SAMPATH 9791141800
KRISHNA MOORTHY K
9840750799
ARULRAJ ANTHONISAMY
7299557100

5 UB168 Pune -  Hinjewadi
Branch 41379

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Blue Ridge Town, Rajiv Gandhi
Infotech Park, Next to Axis Bank,
Hinjewadi, Pune 411057

Pune Maharashtra

Raju Kumar Ranjan
9123266235
Amit Sawant 9373572519
Sachin Wanare 9527536881

6 UB168 Dimapur-Church Road
Branch

60861 Ground floor, Church Road, Main
Market , Dimapur, Nagaland-
797112

Dimapur Nagaland Bisale  6909870341
Limitsung Sangtam
8974024207
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Padum Bahadur Rai
7085509602

7 UB168 Patna-Exhibition Road
Branch 60283

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Sahi Building , Mohalla Exhibition
Road, Gandhi Maidan, Patna -
800001

Patna Bihar
Vinod kumar 9570735074
Arunabh kumar 9570157392
Ajit Kumar 7488281593

8 UB168 Pune - Balewadi
Branch 41433

Ground floor,  Royal Space , 109/4,
109/4/1, Balewadi High Street
Road, opp. MyWorld Society ,
Baner, Pune , Maharashtra-
411045

Pune Maharasthra
Kishor Pachpatil 8975147793
Yogesh Tangade 9890315023
Rupesh Mahajan 8806108682

9 UB168 Kolkata-New Alipore
Branch 60115

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
H/18,Nalini Ranjan Avenue, New
Alipore, Kolkatta - 700053

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

Raju Das 9038946168
Anjan chaudhary 9163270843
Mustafa Shaikh 9748219774

10 UB168 Patna-Ashiana Digha
Road Branch 60284

IDFC First Bank Ltd,  Ground floor,
Rakhi Complex, Ashiana Digha
Road,  Patna , Bihar- 800014

Patna Bihar Biwash-8436829756

11 UB168 Raipur-G. E Road
Branch 60304

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Upper ground
&1st floor, Sunita Tower, G.E Road,
Opposite Rajkumar College,
Raipur - 492001

Raipur Chhatisgarh

MAHESH HUMNE
8817135435
SAHARAD RAM TEKE
7745976478
BHUNESHWAR 7354473733

12 UB168 Ahmedabad –
Sindhubhavan Branch 40334

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Shop no 6, Silver Radiance ,
Sindhu Bhavan Road,
Ahmedabad- 380059

Ahmedabad Gujarat

Mr.Jadhav Jinabhai
6351257546
Mr.Manbahadur Gangaram
9512858720
Mr.Gajanan Sinh 9898800532

13 UB168

Ghaziabad -
Indirapuram
Branch(Branch name
yet to be finalized)

21416

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Unit Nos. AG-
21 & 22, Aditya City Centre, Plot
No. C/ GH-3, Vaibhav Khand,
Indirapuram, Ghaziabad- 201014

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh
Ramesh 8826069952
Gaurav 8009497606
Himanshu 8287350693

14 UB168 Saharanpur Branch 21692
IDFC First Bank Ltd, 2/1428/30,
Pathanpur Kishor Bagh, Delhi
Road, Saharanpur- 247001

Saharanpur Uttar Pradesh
Ankit Kumar 8684888550
Vishal Kumar 7017336981
Vipin  Kumar 8923800839

15 UB168 Solapur 42923
IDFC First Bank Ltd.,  Ground
Floor, 560/61, South Sadar Bazar,
Solapur, Maharashtra 413003

Solapur Maharasthra
Sunil koli 8087801879
Ajit Rathod 9881907506
Amol Chavan 9607911994

16 UB168 Kota 42542
IDFC First Bank Ltd,  Building No.
342, Shopping Cenre, Adj.
Karnataka Bank, Kota- 324007

Kota RAJASTHAN

RAM DUTT GOCHER
8094410202
RAM RATAN MEHRA
9784285241
SIYA RAM GOCHER 
7689990113

17 UB168 Kolhapur Branch 42523
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Business Hub, Sykes  Extension,
Kolhapur-416001

Kolhapur Maharashtra
Shankar Magdum 7620102594
Deepak Balip 9561119188
Arun Torne 9730702004

18 UB168 Kolkata-Sarat Bose
Road Branch 60117

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
81 B ,  Sarat  Bose Road,  Merlip
Tulip, Kolkatta- 700020

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

Ajit Kamat 9875301913
AMINUR AKHAN 8013100521
Salman Laskar 8777672276

19 UB168 Faridabad 21C 21314
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
SCO-150,Sector  21-C, Huda
Market, Faridabad -121001

Faridabad Haryana
Vijay 7880431152
Sumit 6360413722
Pawan 8178230910

20 UB168 Kolkata-Kasba Branch 60119

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Building no. 241,  Rajdanga
Nabapally, Kasba, Kolkata , West
Bengal - 700017

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

SOUVIK GHOSH 7908880596
MD.JAHANGIR ALI SK
8926163541
TARAK KUMAR RAM
9836020429

21 BB25-Set-4 Ratanpur 60365

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor
, C/o Babloo Restaurant ,
Mahamaya Chowk , Korba Road ,
Ratanpur , Distt. Bilaspur-495442

Bilaspur Chhatisgarh Varsha 02249850651

22 BB25-Set-4 Nagda 43351
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Near Ujjan
Bridge, Nadga  Madhya Pradesh
456345

Nagda Madhya
Pradesh

SURESH MALVIYA
8815031513
BHERU SINGH DEVDA
9754819275
DhARMENDRA SINGH
Chauhan 9575441486

23 BB25-Set-4 Machilipatanam 80399
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Besides
Samas Showroom, Main Road,
Machalipatnam, 521001

Machalipatnam Andhra
Pradesh

N Y ANAND 9293706711
G LAKSHMANA RAO
7396808823
P SURESH KUMAR
9398596601
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24 BB25-Set-4 Gollapudi 81015 IDFC First Bank Ltd, Venkat
Novus, 1st Floor, opp: Andhra
Hospital, Gollapudi, Krishna Dist,
Andhra Pradesh  – 521225

Gollapudi Andhra
Pradesh

P NARASIMHA RAO
9347993672
S RAMAKRISHNA
9705822163
KONDALA RAO 8801538296

25 BB25-Set-4 Hiriyur 80993

IDFC First Bank Ltd.,   Besides
Reliance Petrol Bunk, Mysore
Road, Hiriyur, Karnataka state, Pin
code - 577598, Opp. Maha TVS
showroom.,

Chitradurga Karnataka
Hariprasad  6364422410
Manohar 7022143060
Sunil 9008491820

26 BB25-Set-4 Bhadrak 60781

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Plot No. 2190/2460/298,Chapullia
Byepass, Near Pantaloons,
Bhadrak - 756100

Bhadrak Odisha

JYOTI PRAKASH BHOL
7040778869
KALANDI BEHERA
9078499451
SUBAS BHOL 8018323907

27 BB25-Set-4 Remona 60881

Ground Floor & First Floor, Plot
No- 815 & 816, Khata Number –
1322 / 1663, Mouza-Ganeswarpur,
P.S. Remuna, Distt. Balasore ,
Orissa – 756019

Balasore Orissa Varsha 02249850651

28 BB25-Set-4 Sachin 42276
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor
& 1st floor, shop no. 1,2,3 E
complex, Sachin, GIDC - 394230

Vadodara Gujarat

Mr.Ajaykant Dubey
9662218334
Mr.Sadare Alam 9408156884
Mr.Jugal Kishore Gupta
8980027416

29 UB168 Amritsar - Hall
Bazar Branch 21024

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Shop no.  75-C, Hall Bazar , Shri
Amritsar - 143001

Amritsar Punjab
Gurpreet Singh 8437765015
Satnam Singh 9876568052
Uttamjit Singh 9814849247

30 UB168 Mumbai- World One-
Lower Parel Branch 40171

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Unit no.6, The
World One Building , Lodha World
Towers, Lower Parel- 400013

Mumbai Maharashtra Varsha 02249850651

 

Thanks and Regards,

Sarfaraz Khan

New Branch Rollout

Tel.: 022-49850512 Extn.:50512

=========================================================

ITs always there for You! Please click on Below links, if you require our help

Single click to connect with IT Services, Click Here MY IT

=========================================================

 

From: Sarfaraz Khan (Wipro) <sarfaraz.khan_wip@idfcbank.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 5:04 PM
To: 'ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in' <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: 'Trupti Tawde' <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; 'Digambar Narvekar' <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; 'Prasad Satam' <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>; 'Branch Rollo
<branch.rollout@idfcbank.com>
Subject: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20

 

Dear Ruchesh,

 

As per discussion with Prasad, please find the list of locations where we need Router/Switches as a standby –

 

Please Note : Router require IOS Version 16 or higher with licenses to enable crypto command.

 

Thanks and Regards,

Sarfaraz Khan

New Branch Rollout

Tel.: 022-49850512 Extn.:50512

=========================================================

ITs always there for You! Please click on Below links, if you require our help

Single click to connect with IT Services, Click Here MY IT

=========================================================

 

Confidential Disclaimer The content of this email (including any attachments) is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in this email only. If you have received this communic
error, please notify IDFC FIRST Bank Limited ( â€œThe Bankâ€ ) immediately by email and promptly destroy the original communication. Kindly note that it is prohibited to participate in
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reading, distribution or copying of communication. The integrity and security of this email cannot be guaranteed over the internet.

Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 28-Feb-20.xlsx
17K

shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in <shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in> Mon, M
To: Ruchesh Bhanushali <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in>, Jason Lobo <jason@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: Trupti Tawde <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>, Avinash <avinash@connectivitysolutions.in>, Venkat Rajan <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>

Hi Ruchesh,

Customer has mentioned as standby in the mail, kindly confirm whether it is on rent or standby.

 

Regards

Shruthi

 

From: Ruchesh Bhanushali <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in> 
Sent: 02 March 2020 10:20
To: Jason Lobo <jason@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: Shruthi <shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in>; Trupti Tawde <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>
Subject: Fwd: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)

 

INTERNAL

 

Dear Jason,

 

As discussed, refer below email with all the location details, we had provided below options on rental for two months and the billing will be to the branches, kindly call Mr. Digamb
the billing process clarifies (bill for two months directly) also discuss with Trupti Madam take a con-call with Digambar sir and Trupti for billing clarity.

For material dispatch co-ordinate with Shruti@CS she heads the rental department. Ensure to check the IOS and everything and also co-ordinate with Digambar@IDFC and Sarfaraz@
Inform them what all material you are providing against all 30 locations.

 

5 Routers and 33 switches for your NEW branches.

Sr.No Device Product Quantity Rental unit price per month Total rental per month Total for 2 months

1 Router Cisco 1921/Cisco 3845 with HWIC-1FE 35 4500 157500 315000

2 Switch  WS-C3750-48PS-S 18 6500 117000 234000

3 Switch  WS-C3560-24PS-E 15 5500 82500 165000

 

Regards,

Ruchesh

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Sarfaraz Khan (Wipro) <sarfaraz.khan_wip@idfcbank.com>
Date: Fri, Feb 28, 2020 at 10:34 AM
Subject: RE: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)
To: <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: Venkat Rajan <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>, Trupti Tawde <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>, Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>, Prasad Satam
<Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>, Branch Rollout <branch.rollout@idfcbank.com>

 

Dear Ruchesh,

 

As per discussion with Prasad, please find the list of locations where we need Router/Switches as a standby.

 

Kindly acknowledge and share the POD once it is dispatched.

 

Please Note: Router require IOS Version 16 or higher with licenses to enable crypto command.

 

Dear Digambar,

 

Total 30 branches are identified out of that in 20 x branches we need 1 x Router & 1 x 48 Ports Switch and remaining 10 x Branches we need only switches.

 

Sr/No Project Branch Name Branch Address City State Branch Security Guard R
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Code

1 UB168 Erode Branch 80792
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor
of the building No. 407 Perundurai
road, Erode, Pincode – 638011

Chennai Tamil Nadu
S.MURUGAN 8883431490
S.SATHIS 9047325618
S.SELVARAAJU 9965674236

2 UB168 Zirakpur Branch 21374

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
SCF-2, Silver City, Ambala-
Chandigarh Highway, ZIrakpur,
SAS Nagar- 140603

Zirakpur PUNJAB
Mohd. Imran 7009630983
Ranjeet Singh 9041414086
Aamir Khan 8427779515

3 UB168 Phagwara Branch 21711
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Shop No. 37-
38, Handa City Centre, G.T. Road,
Phagwara- 144401

Phagwara PUNJAB

Sanjeev Singh 9592323342
Deepak Kumar 9872105276
Sukhwinder Singh
7814272772

4 UB168 Chennai - Teynampet
Branch 80128

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
New no. 67,old no. 32,Kavignar,
Bharathidasan Road, Teynampet,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600018

Chennai Tamil Nadu

A SAMPATH 9791141800
KRISHNA MOORTHY K
9840750799
ARULRAJ ANTHONISAMY
7299557100

5 UB168 Pune -  Hinjewadi
Branch 41379

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Blue Ridge Town, Rajiv Gandhi
Infotech Park, Next to Axis Bank,
Hinjewadi, Pune 411057

Pune Maharashtra

Raju Kumar Ranjan
9123266235
Amit Sawant 9373572519
Sachin Wanare 9527536881

6 UB168 Dimapur-Church Road
Branch 60861

Ground floor, Church Road, Main
Market , Dimapur, Nagaland-
797112

Dimapur Nagaland

Bisale  6909870341
Limitsung Sangtam
8974024207
Padum Bahadur Rai
7085509602

7 UB168 Patna-Exhibition Road
Branch 60283

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Sahi Building , Mohalla Exhibition
Road, Gandhi Maidan, Patna -
800001

Patna Bihar
Vinod kumar 9570735074
Arunabh kumar 9570157392
Ajit Kumar 7488281593

8 UB168 Pune - Balewadi
Branch 41433

Ground floor,  Royal Space , 109/4,
109/4/1, Balewadi High Street
Road, opp. MyWorld Society ,
Baner, Pune , Maharashtra-
411045

Pune Maharasthra
Kishor Pachpatil 8975147793
Yogesh Tangade 9890315023
Rupesh Mahajan 8806108682

9 UB168 Kolkata-New Alipore
Branch 60115

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
H/18,Nalini Ranjan Avenue, New
Alipore, Kolkatta - 700053

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

Raju Das 9038946168
Anjan chaudhary 9163270843
Mustafa Shaikh 9748219774

10 UB168 Patna-Ashiana Digha
Road Branch 60284

IDFC First Bank Ltd,  Ground floor,
Rakhi Complex, Ashiana Digha
Road,  Patna , Bihar- 800014

Patna Bihar Biwash-8436829756

11 UB168 Raipur-G. E Road
Branch 60304

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Upper ground
&1st floor, Sunita Tower, G.E Road,
Opposite Rajkumar College,
Raipur - 492001

Raipur Chhatisgarh

MAHESH HUMNE
8817135435
SAHARAD RAM TEKE
7745976478
BHUNESHWAR 7354473733

12 UB168 Ahmedabad –
Sindhubhavan Branch 40334

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Shop no 6, Silver Radiance ,
Sindhu Bhavan Road,
Ahmedabad- 380059

Ahmedabad Gujarat

Mr.Jadhav Jinabhai
6351257546
Mr.Manbahadur Gangaram
9512858720
Mr.Gajanan Sinh 9898800532

13 UB168

Ghaziabad -
Indirapuram
Branch(Branch name
yet to be finalized)

21416

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Unit Nos. AG-
21 & 22, Aditya City Centre, Plot
No. C/ GH-3, Vaibhav Khand,
Indirapuram, Ghaziabad- 201014

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh
Ramesh 8826069952
Gaurav 8009497606
Himanshu 8287350693

14 UB168 Saharanpur Branch 21692
IDFC First Bank Ltd, 2/1428/30,
Pathanpur Kishor Bagh, Delhi
Road, Saharanpur- 247001

Saharanpur Uttar Pradesh
Ankit Kumar 8684888550
Vishal Kumar 7017336981
Vipin  Kumar 8923800839

15 UB168 Solapur 42923
IDFC First Bank Ltd.,  Ground
Floor, 560/61, South Sadar Bazar,
Solapur, Maharashtra 413003

Solapur Maharasthra
Sunil koli 8087801879
Ajit Rathod 9881907506
Amol Chavan 9607911994

16 UB168 Kota 42542
IDFC First Bank Ltd,  Building No.
342, Shopping Cenre, Adj.
Karnataka Bank, Kota- 324007

Kota RAJASTHAN

RAM DUTT GOCHER
8094410202
RAM RATAN MEHRA
9784285241
SIYA RAM GOCHER 
7689990113

17 UB168 Kolhapur Branch 42523
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Business Hub, Sykes  Extension,
Kolhapur-416001

Kolhapur Maharashtra
Shankar Magdum 7620102594
Deepak Balip 9561119188
Arun Torne 9730702004

18 UB168 Kolkata-Sarat Bose
Road Branch

60117 IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
81 B ,  Sarat  Bose Road,  Merlip

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

Ajit Kamat 9875301913
AMINUR AKHAN 8013100521
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Tulip, Kolkatta- 700020 Salman Laskar 8777672276

19 UB168 Faridabad 21C 21314
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
SCO-150,Sector  21-C, Huda
Market, Faridabad -121001

Faridabad Haryana
Vijay 7880431152
Sumit 6360413722
Pawan 8178230910

20 UB168 Kolkata-Kasba Branch 60119

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Building no. 241,  Rajdanga
Nabapally, Kasba, Kolkata , West
Bengal - 700017

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

SOUVIK GHOSH 7908880596
MD.JAHANGIR ALI SK
8926163541
TARAK KUMAR RAM
9836020429

21 BB25-Set-4 Ratanpur 60365

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor
, C/o Babloo Restaurant ,
Mahamaya Chowk , Korba Road ,
Ratanpur , Distt. Bilaspur-495442

Bilaspur Chhatisgarh Varsha 02249850651

22 BB25-Set-4 Nagda 43351
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Near Ujjan
Bridge, Nadga  Madhya Pradesh
456345

Nagda Madhya
Pradesh

SURESH MALVIYA
8815031513
BHERU SINGH DEVDA
9754819275
DhARMENDRA SINGH
Chauhan 9575441486

23 BB25-Set-4 Machilipatanam 80399
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Besides
Samas Showroom, Main Road,
Machalipatnam, 521001

Machalipatnam Andhra
Pradesh

N Y ANAND 9293706711
G LAKSHMANA RAO
7396808823
P SURESH KUMAR
9398596601

24 BB25-Set-4 Gollapudi 81015

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Venkat
Novus, 1st Floor, opp: Andhra
Hospital, Gollapudi, Krishna Dist,
Andhra Pradesh  – 521225

Gollapudi Andhra
Pradesh

P NARASIMHA RAO
9347993672
S RAMAKRISHNA
9705822163
KONDALA RAO 8801538296

25 BB25-Set-4 Hiriyur 80993

IDFC First Bank Ltd.,   Besides
Reliance Petrol Bunk, Mysore
Road, Hiriyur, Karnataka state, Pin
code - 577598, Opp. Maha TVS
showroom.,

Chitradurga Karnataka
Hariprasad  6364422410
Manohar 7022143060
Sunil 9008491820

26 BB25-Set-4 Bhadrak 60781

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Plot No. 2190/2460/298,Chapullia
Byepass, Near Pantaloons,
Bhadrak - 756100

Bhadrak Odisha

JYOTI PRAKASH BHOL
7040778869
KALANDI BEHERA
9078499451
SUBAS BHOL 8018323907

27 BB25-Set-4 Remona 60881

Ground Floor & First Floor, Plot
No- 815 & 816, Khata Number –
1322 / 1663, Mouza-Ganeswarpur,
P.S. Remuna, Distt. Balasore ,
Orissa – 756019

Balasore Orissa Varsha 02249850651

28 BB25-Set-4 Sachin 42276
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor
& 1st floor, shop no. 1,2,3 E
complex, Sachin, GIDC - 394230

Vadodara Gujarat

Mr.Ajaykant Dubey
9662218334
Mr.Sadare Alam 9408156884
Mr.Jugal Kishore Gupta
8980027416

29 UB168 Amritsar - Hall
Bazar Branch 21024

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Shop no.  75-C, Hall Bazar , Shri
Amritsar - 143001

Amritsar Punjab
Gurpreet Singh 8437765015
Satnam Singh 9876568052
Uttamjit Singh 9814849247

30 UB168 Mumbai- World One-
Lower Parel Branch 40171

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Unit no.6, The
World One Building , Lodha World
Towers, Lower Parel- 400013

Mumbai Maharashtra Varsha 02249850651

 

Thanks and Regards,

Sarfaraz Khan

New Branch Rollout

Tel.: 022-49850512 Extn.:50512
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From: Sarfaraz Khan (Wipro) <sarfaraz.khan_wip@idfcbank.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 5:04 PM
To: 'ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in' <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: 'Trupti Tawde' <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; 'Digambar Narvekar' <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; 'Prasad Satam' <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>; 'Branch Rollo
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<branch.rollout@idfcbank.com>
Subject: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20

 

Dear Ruchesh,

 

As per discussion with Prasad, please find the list of locations where we need Router/Switches as a standby –

 

Please Note : Router require IOS Version 16 or higher with licenses to enable crypto command.

 

Thanks and Regards,

Sarfaraz Khan

New Branch Rollout

Tel.: 022-49850512 Extn.:50512

=========================================================

ITs always there for You! Please click on Below links, if you require our help

Single click to connect with IT Services, Click Here MY IT

=========================================================

 

Confidential Disclaimer The content of this email (including any attachments) is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in this email only. If you have received this communic
error, please notify IDFC FIRST Bank Limited ( â€œThe Bankâ€ ) immediately by email and promptly destroy the original communication. Kindly note that it is prohibited to participate in
reading, distribution or copying of communication. The integrity and security of this email cannot be guaranteed over the internet.

Ruchesh Bhanushali <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in> M
To: Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>, Jason Lobo <jason@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: Prasad Satam <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>, Branch Rollout <branch.rollout@idfcbank.com>, Venkat Rajan <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>, Trupti Tawde <trupti@connecti
Panchal <rahul.panchal@idfcfirstbank.com>, Shruthi <shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in>, Avinash <avinash@connectivitysolutions.in>, Sunil Rampurkar <Sunil.rampurkar@idfcfirstbank.c

looping jason.

On Mon, Mar 2, 2020 at 10:25 AM Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com> wrote:

Dear Ruchesh / Jason,

 

We need loca�on wise inventory of rental equipment’s, this will help us to track and return it back to you.

 

Dear Sarfaraz & Team,

 

Please work closely with Connec�vity Solu�ons Team to ensure smooth tracking.

Digambar Narvekar

Technology

Tel.:4985002 Extn: 50002
Mobile: 09819311338
Email:digambar.narvekar@
idfcfirstbank.com 

Building No 2, 2nd, 3rd & 4th Floor, Mind Space, TTC Industrial
Area, Juinagar, Navi Mumbai - 400706

 

From: Ruchesh Bhanushali <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in> 
Sent: Monday, March 2, 2020 10:21 AM
To: Prasad Satam <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>
Cc: Venkat Rajan <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>; Trup� Tawde <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; Rah
<rahul.panchal@idfcfirstbank.com>; Shruthi <shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in>; Avinash <avinash@connectivitysolutions.in>
Subject: Re: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organiza�on. Do not click links or open a�achments unless you validate the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Prasad Sir,

 

 

Noted with thanks. 

 

*Dear Jason, kindly get the equipments dispatched and co-ordinate accordingly.
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http://myit.idfcbank.com:9000/ux/
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Sincerely,

Ruchesh Bhanushali
Sr. Strategic Account Manager
Mobile: +91-9870074006
ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in
Bangalore | Mumbai |Chennai | Delhi | Ahmedabad | Singapore

 

Join me now in my Personal Room. 

Join WebEx meeting 

https://connectivitysolutions.webex.com/meet/ruchesh

 

 

 

On Mon, Mar 2, 2020 at 8:58 AM Prasad Satam <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com> wrote:

Dear Ruchesh,

 

Requesting you to confirm the stand by equipments dispatch details.

 

Thanks & Regards,

 

Prasad Ganesh Satam

Information Technology - AVP

 

Tel.: Extn:022 41241601 Extn: 41601
Mobile: 09323109333
Email:prasad.satam@idfcfirstbank.com

Building no 2 2nd 3rd & 4th Floor Mind space
TTC Industrial area

 

 

From: Prasad Satam 
Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 10:50 AM
To: Ruchesh Bhanushali <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: Venkat Rajan <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>; Trupti Tawde <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; Rahul Pancha
<rahul.panchal@idfcfirstbank.com>
Subject: FW: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)

 

Dear Ruchesh,

 

Pls go ahead & do the needful.

 

Thanks & Regards,

 

Prasad Ganesh Satam

Information Technology - AVP

 

Tel.: Extn:022 41241601 Extn: 41601
Mobile: 09323109333
Email:prasad.satam@idfcfirstbank.com

Building no 2 2nd 3rd & 4th Floor Mind space
TTC Industrial area

 

 

From: Sarfaraz Khan (Wipro) <sarfaraz.khan_wip@idfcbank.com> 
Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 10:34 AM
To: ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in
Cc: 'Venkat Rajan' <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>; 'Trupti Tawde' <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; Prasad Sata
<Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>; Branch Rollout <branch.rollout@IDFCBANK.COM>
Subject: RE: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)

 

Dear Ruchesh,
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As per discussion with Prasad, please find the list of locations where we need Router/Switches as a standby.

 

Kindly acknowledge and share the POD once it is dispatched.

 

Please Note: Router require IOS Version 16 or higher with licenses to enable crypto command.

 

Dear Digambar,

 

Total 30 branches are identified out of that in 20 x branches we need 1 x Router & 1 x 48 Ports Switch and remaining 10 x Branches we need only switches.

 

Sr/No Project Branch Name Branch
Code Address City State Branch Security Guard

1 UB168 Erode Branch 80792
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor
of the building No. 407 Perundurai
road, Erode, Pincode – 638011

Chennai Tamil Nadu
S.MURUGAN 8883431490
S.SATHIS 9047325618
S.SELVARAAJU 9965674236

2 UB168 Zirakpur Branch 21374

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
SCF-2, Silver City, Ambala-
Chandigarh Highway, ZIrakpur,
SAS Nagar- 140603

Zirakpur PUNJAB
Mohd. Imran 7009630983
Ranjeet Singh 9041414086
Aamir Khan 8427779515

3 UB168 Phagwara Branch 21711
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Shop No. 37-
38, Handa City Centre, G.T. Road,
Phagwara- 144401

Phagwara PUNJAB

Sanjeev Singh 9592323342
Deepak Kumar 9872105276
Sukhwinder Singh
7814272772

4 UB168 Chennai - Teynampet
Branch 80128

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
New no. 67,old no. 32,Kavignar,
Bharathidasan Road, Teynampet,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600018

Chennai Tamil Nadu

A SAMPATH 9791141800
KRISHNA MOORTHY K
9840750799
ARULRAJ ANTHONISAMY
7299557100

5 UB168 Pune -  Hinjewadi
Branch 41379

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Blue Ridge Town, Rajiv Gandhi
Infotech Park, Next to Axis Bank,
Hinjewadi, Pune 411057

Pune Maharashtra

Raju Kumar Ranjan
9123266235
Amit Sawant 9373572519
Sachin Wanare 9527536881

6 UB168 Dimapur-Church Road
Branch 60861

Ground floor, Church Road, Main
Market , Dimapur, Nagaland-
797112

Dimapur Nagaland

Bisale  6909870341
Limitsung Sangtam
8974024207
Padum Bahadur Rai
7085509602

7 UB168 Patna-Exhibition Road
Branch 60283

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Sahi Building , Mohalla Exhibition
Road, Gandhi Maidan, Patna -
800001

Patna Bihar
Vinod kumar 9570735074
Arunabh kumar 9570157392
Ajit Kumar 7488281593

8 UB168 Pune - Balewadi
Branch 41433

Ground floor,  Royal Space , 109/4,
109/4/1, Balewadi High Street
Road, opp. MyWorld Society ,
Baner, Pune , Maharashtra-
411045

Pune Maharasthra
Kishor Pachpatil 8975147793
Yogesh Tangade 9890315023
Rupesh Mahajan 8806108682

9 UB168 Kolkata-New Alipore
Branch 60115

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
H/18,Nalini Ranjan Avenue, New
Alipore, Kolkatta - 700053

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

Raju Das 9038946168
Anjan chaudhary 9163270843
Mustafa Shaikh 9748219774

10 UB168 Patna-Ashiana Digha
Road Branch 60284

IDFC First Bank Ltd,  Ground floor,
Rakhi Complex, Ashiana Digha
Road,  Patna , Bihar- 800014

Patna Bihar Biwash-8436829756

11 UB168 Raipur-G. E Road
Branch 60304

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Upper ground
&1st floor, Sunita Tower, G.E Road,
Opposite Rajkumar College,
Raipur - 492001

Raipur Chhatisgarh

MAHESH HUMNE
8817135435
SAHARAD RAM TEKE
7745976478
BHUNESHWAR 7354473733

12 UB168 Ahmedabad –
Sindhubhavan Branch 40334

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Shop no 6, Silver Radiance ,
Sindhu Bhavan Road,
Ahmedabad- 380059

Ahmedabad Gujarat

Mr.Jadhav Jinabhai
6351257546
Mr.Manbahadur Gangaram
9512858720
Mr.Gajanan Sinh 9898800532

13 UB168

Ghaziabad -
Indirapuram
Branch(Branch name
yet to be finalized)

21416

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Unit Nos. AG-
21 & 22, Aditya City Centre, Plot
No. C/ GH-3, Vaibhav Khand,
Indirapuram, Ghaziabad- 201014

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh
Ramesh 8826069952
Gaurav 8009497606
Himanshu 8287350693
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14 UB168 Saharanpur Branch 21692 IDFC First Bank Ltd, 2/1428/30,
Pathanpur Kishor Bagh, Delhi
Road, Saharanpur- 247001

Saharanpur Uttar Pradesh Ankit Kumar 8684888550
Vishal Kumar 7017336981
Vipin  Kumar 8923800839

15 UB168 Solapur 42923
IDFC First Bank Ltd.,  Ground
Floor, 560/61, South Sadar Bazar,
Solapur, Maharashtra 413003

Solapur Maharasthra
Sunil koli 8087801879
Ajit Rathod 9881907506
Amol Chavan 9607911994

16 UB168 Kota 42542
IDFC First Bank Ltd,  Building No.
342, Shopping Cenre, Adj.
Karnataka Bank, Kota- 324007

Kota RAJASTHAN

RAM DUTT GOCHER
8094410202
RAM RATAN MEHRA
9784285241
SIYA RAM GOCHER 
7689990113

17 UB168 Kolhapur Branch 42523
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Business Hub, Sykes  Extension,
Kolhapur-416001

Kolhapur Maharashtra
Shankar Magdum 7620102594
Deepak Balip 9561119188
Arun Torne 9730702004

18 UB168 Kolkata-Sarat Bose
Road Branch 60117

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
81 B ,  Sarat  Bose Road,  Merlip
Tulip, Kolkatta- 700020

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

Ajit Kamat 9875301913
AMINUR AKHAN 8013100521
Salman Laskar 8777672276

19 UB168 Faridabad 21C 21314
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
SCO-150,Sector  21-C, Huda
Market, Faridabad -121001

Faridabad Haryana
Vijay 7880431152
Sumit 6360413722
Pawan 8178230910

20 UB168 Kolkata-Kasba Branch 60119

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Building no. 241,  Rajdanga
Nabapally, Kasba, Kolkata , West
Bengal - 700017

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

SOUVIK GHOSH 7908880596
MD.JAHANGIR ALI SK
8926163541
TARAK KUMAR RAM
9836020429

21 BB25-Set-4 Ratanpur 60365

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor
, C/o Babloo Restaurant ,
Mahamaya Chowk , Korba Road ,
Ratanpur , Distt. Bilaspur-495442

Bilaspur Chhatisgarh Varsha 02249850651

22 BB25-Set-4 Nagda 43351
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Near Ujjan
Bridge, Nadga  Madhya Pradesh
456345

Nagda Madhya
Pradesh

SURESH MALVIYA
8815031513
BHERU SINGH DEVDA
9754819275
DhARMENDRA SINGH
Chauhan 9575441486

23 BB25-Set-4 Machilipatanam 80399
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Besides
Samas Showroom, Main Road,
Machalipatnam, 521001

Machalipatnam Andhra
Pradesh

N Y ANAND 9293706711
G LAKSHMANA RAO
7396808823
P SURESH KUMAR
9398596601

24 BB25-Set-4 Gollapudi 81015

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Venkat
Novus, 1st Floor, opp: Andhra
Hospital, Gollapudi, Krishna Dist,
Andhra Pradesh  – 521225

Gollapudi Andhra
Pradesh

P NARASIMHA RAO
9347993672
S RAMAKRISHNA
9705822163
KONDALA RAO 8801538296

25 BB25-Set-4 Hiriyur 80993

IDFC First Bank Ltd.,   Besides
Reliance Petrol Bunk, Mysore
Road, Hiriyur, Karnataka state, Pin
code - 577598, Opp. Maha TVS
showroom.,

Chitradurga Karnataka
Hariprasad  6364422410
Manohar 7022143060
Sunil 9008491820

26 BB25-Set-4 Bhadrak 60781

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Plot No. 2190/2460/298,Chapullia
Byepass, Near Pantaloons,
Bhadrak - 756100

Bhadrak Odisha

JYOTI PRAKASH BHOL
7040778869
KALANDI BEHERA
9078499451
SUBAS BHOL 8018323907

27 BB25-Set-4 Remona 60881

Ground Floor & First Floor, Plot
No- 815 & 816, Khata Number –
1322 / 1663, Mouza-Ganeswarpur,
P.S. Remuna, Distt. Balasore ,
Orissa – 756019

Balasore Orissa Varsha 02249850651

28 BB25-Set-4 Sachin 42276
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor
& 1st floor, shop no. 1,2,3 E
complex, Sachin, GIDC - 394230

Vadodara Gujarat

Mr.Ajaykant Dubey
9662218334
Mr.Sadare Alam 9408156884
Mr.Jugal Kishore Gupta
8980027416

29 UB168 Amritsar - Hall
Bazar Branch 21024

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Shop no.  75-C, Hall Bazar , Shri
Amritsar - 143001

Amritsar Punjab
Gurpreet Singh 8437765015
Satnam Singh 9876568052
Uttamjit Singh 9814849247

30 UB168 Mumbai- World One-
Lower Parel Branch 40171

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Unit no.6, The
World One Building , Lodha World
Towers, Lower Parel- 400013

Mumbai Maharashtra Varsha 02249850651
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Thanks and Regards,

Sarfaraz Khan

New Branch Rollout

Tel.: 022-49850512 Extn.:50512

=========================================================

ITs always there for You! Please click on Below links, if you require our help

Single click to connect with IT Services, Click Here MY IT

=========================================================

 

From: Sarfaraz Khan (Wipro) <sarfaraz.khan_wip@idfcbank.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 5:04 PM
To: 'ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in' <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: 'Trupti Tawde' <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; 'Digambar Narvekar' <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; 'Prasad Satam' <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>; 'Branch R
<branch.rollout@idfcbank.com>
Subject: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20

 

Dear Ruchesh,

 

As per discussion with Prasad, please find the list of locations where we need Router/Switches as a standby –

 

Please Note : Router require IOS Version 16 or higher with licenses to enable crypto command.

 

Thanks and Regards,

Sarfaraz Khan

New Branch Rollout

Tel.: 022-49850512 Extn.:50512

=========================================================

ITs always there for You! Please click on Below links, if you require our help

Single click to connect with IT Services, Click Here MY IT

=========================================================

 

Confidential Disclaimer The content of this email (including any attachments) is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in this email only. If you have received this comm
error, please notify IDFC FIRST Bank Limited ( ???The Bank??? ) immediately by email and promptly destroy the original communication. Kindly note that it is prohibited to particip
reading, distribution or copying of communication. The integrity and security of this email cannot be guaranteed over the internet.
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Sarfaraz Khan (Wipro) <sarfaraz.khan_wip@idfcbank.com> M
To: Ruchesh Bhanushali <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in>, Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>, Jason Lobo <jason@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: Prasad Satam <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>, Branch Rollout <branch.rollout@idfcbank.com>, Venkat Rajan <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>, Trupti Tawde <trupti@connecti
Panchal <rahul.panchal@idfcfirstbank.com>, Shruthi <shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in>, Avinash <avinash@connectivitysolutions.in>, Sunil Rampurkar <Sunil.rampurkar@idfcfirstbank.c

Hi Jason/Ruchesh,

 

Please share POD once it is dispatched and also ensure that Routers have following IOS version.

Please Note: Router require IOS Version 16 or higher with licenses to enable crypto command.

 

Thanks and Regards,

Sarfaraz Khan

New Branch Rollout

Tel.: 022-49850512 Extn.:50512

=========================================================

ITs always there for You! Please click on Below links, if you require our help

Single click to connect with IT Services, Click Here MY IT

=========================================================
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From: Ruchesh Bhanushali <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in> 
Sent: Monday, March 2, 2020 11:01 AM
To: Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; Jason Lobo <jason@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: Prasad Satam <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>; Branch Rollout <branch.rollout@idfcbank.com>; Venkat Rajan <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>; Trup� Tawde
<trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; Rahul Panchal <rahul.panchal@idfcfirstbank.com>; Shruthi <shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in>; Avinash <avinash@connectivitysolutio
<Sunil.rampurkar@idfcfirstbank.com>
Subject: Re: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organiza�on. Do not click links or open a�achments unless you validate the sender and know the content is safe.

looping jason.

 

 

On Mon, Mar 2, 2020 at 10:25 AM Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com> wrote:

Dear Ruchesh / Jason,

 

We need loca�on wise inventory of rental equipment’s, this will help us to track and return it back to you.

 

Dear Sarfaraz & Team,

 

Please work closely with Connec�vity Solu�ons Team to ensure smooth tracking.

Digambar Narvekar

Technology

Tel.:4985002 Extn: 50002
Mobile: 09819311338
Email:digambar.narvekar@
idfcfirstbank.com 

Building No 2, 2nd, 3rd & 4th Floor, Mind Space, TTC Industrial
Area, Juinagar, Navi Mumbai - 400706

 

From: Ruchesh Bhanushali <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in> 
Sent: Monday, March 2, 2020 10:21 AM
To: Prasad Satam <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>
Cc: Venkat Rajan <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>; Trup� Tawde <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; Rah
<rahul.panchal@idfcfirstbank.com>; Shruthi <shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in>; Avinash <avinash@connectivitysolutions.in>
Subject: Re: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organiza�on. Do not click links or open a�achments unless you validate the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Prasad Sir,

 

 

Noted with thanks. 

 

*Dear Jason, kindly get the equipments dispatched and co-ordinate accordingly.

 

 

 

Sincerely,

Ruchesh Bhanushali
Sr. Strategic Account Manager
Mobile: +91-9870074006
ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in
Bangalore | Mumbai |Chennai | Delhi | Ahmedabad | Singapore

 

Join me now in my Personal Room. 

Join WebEx meeting 

https://connectivitysolutions.webex.com/meet/ruchesh

 

 

 

On Mon, Mar 2, 2020 at 8:58 AM Prasad Satam <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com> wrote:

Dear Ruchesh,

 

mailto:ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com
mailto:jason@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com
mailto:branch.rollout@idfcbank.com
mailto:venkat@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:trupti@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:rahul.panchal@idfcfirstbank.com
mailto:shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:avinash@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:Sunil.rampurkar@idfcfirstbank.com
mailto:Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com
mailto:Email%3Adigambar.narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com
mailto:ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com
mailto:venkat@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:trupti@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com
mailto:rahul.panchal@idfcfirstbank.com
mailto:shruthi@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:avinash@connectivitysolutions.in
mailto:ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fconnectivitysolutions.webex.com%2Fmeet%2Fruchesh&data=02%7C01%7CSarfaraz.Khan_Wip%40IDFCBANK.COM%7C9aafd2fe30f0482000c708d7be6b0b12%7Caacf45a2f78b4172a6efda9d32705bc1%7C0%7C0%7C637187239284978226&sdata=9fxcdXL9JSEdLo3kBqse63DWUutnG%2BfGhQmyd7e9N7M%3D&reserved=0
mailto:Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com


3/2/2020 Connectivity Solutions Mail - Fwd: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=b0f751ef64&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1660026488545488075&simpl=msg-f%3A166002… 13/16

Requesting you to confirm the stand by equipments dispatch details.

 

Thanks & Regards,

 

Prasad Ganesh Satam

Information Technology - AVP

 

Tel.: Extn:022 41241601 Extn: 41601
Mobile: 09323109333
Email:prasad.satam@idfcfirstbank.com

Building no 2 2nd 3rd & 4th Floor Mind space
TTC Industrial area

 

 

From: Prasad Satam 
Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 10:50 AM
To: Ruchesh Bhanushali <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: Venkat Rajan <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>; Trupti Tawde <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; Rahul Panch
<rahul.panchal@idfcfirstbank.com>
Subject: FW: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)

 

Dear Ruchesh,

 

Pls go ahead & do the needful.

 

Thanks & Regards,

 

Prasad Ganesh Satam

Information Technology - AVP

 

Tel.: Extn:022 41241601 Extn: 41601
Mobile: 09323109333
Email:prasad.satam@idfcfirstbank.com

Building no 2 2nd 3rd & 4th Floor Mind space
TTC Industrial area

 

 

From: Sarfaraz Khan (Wipro) <sarfaraz.khan_wip@idfcbank.com> 
Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 10:34 AM
To: ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in
Cc: 'Venkat Rajan' <venkat@connectivitysolutions.in>; 'Trupti Tawde' <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; Digambar Narvekar <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; Prasad Sata
<Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>; Branch Rollout <branch.rollout@IDFCBANK.COM>
Subject: RE: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20 (revised List)

 

Dear Ruchesh,

 

As per discussion with Prasad, please find the list of locations where we need Router/Switches as a standby.

 

Kindly acknowledge and share the POD once it is dispatched.

 

Please Note: Router require IOS Version 16 or higher with licenses to enable crypto command.

 

Dear Digambar,

 

Total 30 branches are identified out of that in 20 x branches we need 1 x Router & 1 x 48 Ports Switch and remaining 10 x Branches we need only switches.

 

Sr/No Project Branch Name Branch
Code Address City State Branch Security Guard

1 UB168 Erode Branch 80792 IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor
of the building No. 407 Perundurai
road, Erode, Pincode – 638011

Chennai Tamil Nadu S.MURUGAN 8883431490
S.SATHIS 9047325618
S.SELVARAAJU 9965674236
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2 UB168 Zirakpur Branch 21374

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
SCF-2, Silver City, Ambala-
Chandigarh Highway, ZIrakpur,
SAS Nagar- 140603

Zirakpur PUNJAB
Mohd. Imran 7009630983
Ranjeet Singh 9041414086
Aamir Khan 8427779515

3 UB168 Phagwara Branch 21711
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Shop No. 37-
38, Handa City Centre, G.T. Road,
Phagwara- 144401

Phagwara PUNJAB

Sanjeev Singh 9592323342
Deepak Kumar 9872105276
Sukhwinder Singh
7814272772

4 UB168 Chennai - Teynampet
Branch 80128

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
New no. 67,old no. 32,Kavignar,
Bharathidasan Road, Teynampet,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600018

Chennai Tamil Nadu

A SAMPATH 9791141800
KRISHNA MOORTHY K
9840750799
ARULRAJ ANTHONISAMY
7299557100

5 UB168 Pune -  Hinjewadi
Branch 41379

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Blue Ridge Town, Rajiv Gandhi
Infotech Park, Next to Axis Bank,
Hinjewadi, Pune 411057

Pune Maharashtra

Raju Kumar Ranjan
9123266235
Amit Sawant 9373572519
Sachin Wanare 9527536881

6 UB168 Dimapur-Church Road
Branch 60861

Ground floor, Church Road, Main
Market , Dimapur, Nagaland-
797112

Dimapur Nagaland

Bisale  6909870341
Limitsung Sangtam
8974024207
Padum Bahadur Rai
7085509602

7 UB168 Patna-Exhibition Road
Branch 60283

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Sahi Building , Mohalla Exhibition
Road, Gandhi Maidan, Patna -
800001

Patna Bihar
Vinod kumar 9570735074
Arunabh kumar 9570157392
Ajit Kumar 7488281593

8 UB168 Pune - Balewadi
Branch 41433

Ground floor,  Royal Space , 109/4,
109/4/1, Balewadi High Street
Road, opp. MyWorld Society ,
Baner, Pune , Maharashtra-
411045

Pune Maharasthra
Kishor Pachpatil 8975147793
Yogesh Tangade 9890315023
Rupesh Mahajan 8806108682

9 UB168 Kolkata-New Alipore
Branch 60115

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
H/18,Nalini Ranjan Avenue, New
Alipore, Kolkatta - 700053

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

Raju Das 9038946168
Anjan chaudhary 9163270843
Mustafa Shaikh 9748219774

10 UB168 Patna-Ashiana Digha
Road Branch 60284

IDFC First Bank Ltd,  Ground floor,
Rakhi Complex, Ashiana Digha
Road,  Patna , Bihar- 800014

Patna Bihar Biwash-8436829756

11 UB168 Raipur-G. E Road
Branch 60304

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Upper ground
&1st floor, Sunita Tower, G.E Road,
Opposite Rajkumar College,
Raipur - 492001

Raipur Chhatisgarh

MAHESH HUMNE
8817135435
SAHARAD RAM TEKE
7745976478
BHUNESHWAR 7354473733

12 UB168 Ahmedabad –
Sindhubhavan Branch 40334

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Shop no 6, Silver Radiance ,
Sindhu Bhavan Road,
Ahmedabad- 380059

Ahmedabad Gujarat

Mr.Jadhav Jinabhai
6351257546
Mr.Manbahadur Gangaram
9512858720
Mr.Gajanan Sinh 9898800532

13 UB168

Ghaziabad -
Indirapuram
Branch(Branch name
yet to be finalized)

21416

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Unit Nos. AG-
21 & 22, Aditya City Centre, Plot
No. C/ GH-3, Vaibhav Khand,
Indirapuram, Ghaziabad- 201014

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh
Ramesh 8826069952
Gaurav 8009497606
Himanshu 8287350693

14 UB168 Saharanpur Branch 21692
IDFC First Bank Ltd, 2/1428/30,
Pathanpur Kishor Bagh, Delhi
Road, Saharanpur- 247001

Saharanpur Uttar Pradesh
Ankit Kumar 8684888550
Vishal Kumar 7017336981
Vipin  Kumar 8923800839

15 UB168 Solapur 42923
IDFC First Bank Ltd.,  Ground
Floor, 560/61, South Sadar Bazar,
Solapur, Maharashtra 413003

Solapur Maharasthra
Sunil koli 8087801879
Ajit Rathod 9881907506
Amol Chavan 9607911994

16 UB168 Kota 42542
IDFC First Bank Ltd,  Building No.
342, Shopping Cenre, Adj.
Karnataka Bank, Kota- 324007

Kota RAJASTHAN

RAM DUTT GOCHER
8094410202
RAM RATAN MEHRA
9784285241
SIYA RAM GOCHER 
7689990113

17 UB168 Kolhapur Branch 42523
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Business Hub, Sykes  Extension,
Kolhapur-416001

Kolhapur Maharashtra
Shankar Magdum 7620102594
Deepak Balip 9561119188
Arun Torne 9730702004

18 UB168 Kolkata-Sarat Bose
Road Branch 60117

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
81 B ,  Sarat  Bose Road,  Merlip
Tulip, Kolkatta- 700020

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

Ajit Kamat 9875301913
AMINUR AKHAN 8013100521
Salman Laskar 8777672276

19 UB168 Faridabad 21C 21314 IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
SCO-150,Sector  21-C, Huda
Market, Faridabad -121001

Faridabad Haryana Vijay 7880431152
Sumit 6360413722
Pawan 8178230910
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20 UB168 Kolkata-Kasba Branch 60119

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Building no. 241,  Rajdanga
Nabapally, Kasba, Kolkata , West
Bengal - 700017

Kolkata WEST
BENGAL

SOUVIK GHOSH 7908880596
MD.JAHANGIR ALI SK
8926163541
TARAK KUMAR RAM
9836020429

21 BB25-Set-4 Ratanpur 60365

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor
, C/o Babloo Restaurant ,
Mahamaya Chowk , Korba Road ,
Ratanpur , Distt. Bilaspur-495442

Bilaspur Chhatisgarh Varsha 02249850651

22 BB25-Set-4 Nagda 43351
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Near Ujjan
Bridge, Nadga  Madhya Pradesh
456345

Nagda Madhya
Pradesh

SURESH MALVIYA
8815031513
BHERU SINGH DEVDA
9754819275
DhARMENDRA SINGH
Chauhan 9575441486

23 BB25-Set-4 Machilipatanam 80399
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Besides
Samas Showroom, Main Road,
Machalipatnam, 521001

Machalipatnam Andhra
Pradesh

N Y ANAND 9293706711
G LAKSHMANA RAO
7396808823
P SURESH KUMAR
9398596601

24 BB25-Set-4 Gollapudi 81015

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Venkat
Novus, 1st Floor, opp: Andhra
Hospital, Gollapudi, Krishna Dist,
Andhra Pradesh  – 521225

Gollapudi Andhra
Pradesh

P NARASIMHA RAO
9347993672
S RAMAKRISHNA
9705822163
KONDALA RAO 8801538296

25 BB25-Set-4 Hiriyur 80993

IDFC First Bank Ltd.,   Besides
Reliance Petrol Bunk, Mysore
Road, Hiriyur, Karnataka state, Pin
code - 577598, Opp. Maha TVS
showroom.,

Chitradurga Karnataka
Hariprasad  6364422410
Manohar 7022143060
Sunil 9008491820

26 BB25-Set-4 Bhadrak 60781

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground Floor,
Plot No. 2190/2460/298,Chapullia
Byepass, Near Pantaloons,
Bhadrak - 756100

Bhadrak Odisha

JYOTI PRAKASH BHOL
7040778869
KALANDI BEHERA
9078499451
SUBAS BHOL 8018323907

27 BB25-Set-4 Remona 60881

Ground Floor & First Floor, Plot
No- 815 & 816, Khata Number –
1322 / 1663, Mouza-Ganeswarpur,
P.S. Remuna, Distt. Balasore ,
Orissa – 756019

Balasore Orissa Varsha 02249850651

28 BB25-Set-4 Sachin 42276
IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor
& 1st floor, shop no. 1,2,3 E
complex, Sachin, GIDC - 394230

Vadodara Gujarat

Mr.Ajaykant Dubey
9662218334
Mr.Sadare Alam 9408156884
Mr.Jugal Kishore Gupta
8980027416

29 UB168 Amritsar - Hall
Bazar Branch 21024

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Ground floor,
Shop no.  75-C, Hall Bazar , Shri
Amritsar - 143001

Amritsar Punjab
Gurpreet Singh 8437765015
Satnam Singh 9876568052
Uttamjit Singh 9814849247

30 UB168 Mumbai- World One-
Lower Parel Branch 40171

IDFC First Bank Ltd, Unit no.6, The
World One Building , Lodha World
Towers, Lower Parel- 400013

Mumbai Maharashtra Varsha 02249850651
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From: Sarfaraz Khan (Wipro) <sarfaraz.khan_wip@idfcbank.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 5:04 PM
To: 'ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in' <ruchesh@connectivitysolutions.in>
Cc: 'Trupti Tawde' <trupti@connectivitysolutions.in>; 'Digambar Narvekar' <Digambar.Narvekar@idfcfirstbank.com>; 'Prasad Satam' <Prasad.Satam@idfcfirstbank.com>; 'Branch 
<branch.rollout@idfcbank.com>
Subject: Standby Router & Switch Requirement - 27-Feb-20

 

Dear Ruchesh,
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As per discussion with Prasad, please find the list of locations where we need Router/Switches as a standby –

 

Please Note : Router require IOS Version 16 or higher with licenses to enable crypto command.
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